Oakland (10-16,10-9 Horizon) -vs- Milwaukee (7-11,6-10 Horizon)
02/19/21 at UWM Panther Arena, Milwaukee, WI

Date: 02/19/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-uﬁlilﬁ\)/loPPa'\flther Arena, Milwaukee, WI Oakland 39 46 85
Referees: John Washo, Ed Phillips, Matt Morales Milwaukee 36 45 81
Oakland 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Moore,Jalen * 39 5-13 1-3 9-10 1-4 5 3 9 2 1 2 20
04 Oladapo,Daniel * 37 8-13 0-0 1-4 8-3 11 5 2 3 0 1 17
01 Williams,Rashad * 25 6-15 4-11 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16
03 Parrish,Micah * 29 5-7 2-3 2-2 1-7 8 4 0 1 1 1 14
13 Townsend,Trey * 31 2-6 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 7
00 Young,Zion 23 3-7 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
15 Kangu,Kevin 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0] 0 0 3
11  Lampman,Blake 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Jihad,Yusuf 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 10-27 15-19 13-24 37 17 12 9 2 6 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33 48.48 % 3-14 21.43 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 7-13 53.85 % 11-15 73.33 %
Total 30-64 46.9 % 10-27 37.0% 15-19 78.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O
Milwaukee 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Thomas,Josh * 31 10-16 2-2 0-0 4-3 7 1 3 1 1 1 22
04  Gholston,DeAndre * 36 5-13 3-9 3-4 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 1 16
03 Lucas,Te'Jon * 39 5-13 3-5 1-3 1-5 6 4 8 1 (0] 0 14
12  Allen,Amir * 26 3-10 0-0 4-5 5-3 8 4 1 1 1 0 10
13  Brown Jr.,Courtney * 21 4-8 1-4 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 0 (0] 0 9
21 Simmes,Tafari 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
25 Coleman,Grant 15 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 6] 1 0 1 (0] 0 4
00 Newby,Donovan 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-69 9-24 10-14 14-23 37 19 16 9 2 2 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16 % 6-15 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 17-38 44.74 % 3-9 33.33% 8-12 66.67 %
Total 31-69 44.9% 9-24 37.5% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points off Turnovers: 10

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 38

Fast Break Points: 6



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:56
19:43 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,TE'JON
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JOSH
19:36 MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint) 19:18 2-0 V2
18:57 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMIR
18:39 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND, TREY 18:18 5-0 V5
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN ==
18:04 5-2 V3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND, TREY 17:51

REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,MICAH -

GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,MICAH(in the paint) 17:45 7-2 V5
FOUL by TOWNSEND,TREY 17:30

17:30 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMIR
17:30 7-4 V 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMIR

GOOD LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint) 17:13 9-4 V5

16:57 TURNOVER by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint) 16:38 11-4 V7

16:17 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,TE'JON

== REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JOSH
16:10 11-6 V5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 15:57
- REBOUND DEF by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
15:47 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMIR
15:42 TURNOVER by ALLEN,AMIR
STEAL by TOWNSEND,TREY 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN 15:17
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL ==
FOUL by PARRISH,MICAH 15:15
TURNOVER by PARRISH,MICAH 15:15

14:53 11-9 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
== ASSIST by THOMAS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND, TREY 14:41
= REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,TE'JON
14:34 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS, TE'JON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMIR
14:31 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JOSH
14:28 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 14:07
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL -
TURNOVER by OLADAPO,DANIEL 14:05
14:05 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMIR
14:05 SUB IN by SIMMS, TAFARI
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 14:05
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND, TREY 14:05
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION 14:05
SUB IN by KANGU,KEVIN 14:05

13:53 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by KANGU,KEVIN 13:35 14-14



13:23 TURNOVER by SIMMS,TAFARI

STEAL by MOORE,JALEN 13:23

13:23 FOUL by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,MICAH(in the paint) 13:00 16-14 V2

12:36 SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

12:36 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JOSH

12:36 SUB IN by NEWBY,DONOVAN

12:36 SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT

12:34 MISS 3PTR by NEWBY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by KANGU,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by PARRISH,MICAH 12:14
SUB OUT by PARRISH,MICAH 12:14
SUB IN by JIHAD,YUSUF 12:14

11:58 TURNOVER by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:46 FOUL by SIMMS,TAFARI
MISS 3PTR by KANGU,KEVIN 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
11:09 16-17 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,TE'JON
-- ASSIST by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ZION 10:54
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KANGU,KEVIN 10:51
SUB OUT by JIHAD,YUSUF 10:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 10:51
SUB IN by TOWNSEND, TREY 10:51
10:41 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS, TE'JON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ZION -

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 10:33
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL -

MISS LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint) 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,TE'JON
10:06 16-19 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMS,TAFARI
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN 09:42
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL -
TURNOVER by OLADAPO,DANIEL 09:39
09:39 SUB OUT by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
09:39 SUB OUT by SIMMS, TAFARI
09:39 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMIR
09:39 SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSH
09:07 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND, TREY =
FOUL by OLADAPO,DANIEL 08:59
TURNOVER by OLADAPO,DANIEL 08:59
08:49 MISS 3PTR by NEWBY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
08:47 FOUL by ALLEN,AMIR
08:28 FOUL by COLEMAN,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by OLADAPO,DANIEL 08:10 18-19 H1
07:48 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN -
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JOSH
07:19 18-21 H3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint) 07:01 20-21 H1

06:33 TURNOVER by LUCAS,TE'JON
STEAL by OLADAPO,DANIEL 06:33

06:30 FOUL by NEWBY,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
SUB IN by PARRISH,MICAH

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZION
SUB IN by LAMPMAN,BLAKE

GOOD FT by TOWNSEND, TREY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND, TREY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by OLADAPO,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH

GOOD DUNK by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOWNSEND,TREY

FOUL by PARRISH,MICAH

SUB OUT by PARRISH,MICAH

SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION

REBOUND DEF by OLADAPO,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
SUB IN by KANGU,KEVIN
FOUL by YOUNG,ZION
TURNOVER by YOUNG,ZION

GOOD LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KANGU,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ZION

21-21
22-21

22-23

23-23
24-23
24-25
26-25

28-25

30-25

30-27
32-27
32-30

34-30

34-33

36-33
36-36

Vi

H1

Vi
H1
Vi

V3

V5

V3
V5
V2

V 4

Vi

V3

SUB OUT by LUCAS,TE'JON

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT
SUB IN by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
SUB IN by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

FOUL by ALLEN,AMIR
SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMIR
SUB IN by SIMMS,TAFARI

FOUL by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,TAFARI (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

FOUL by NEWBY,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by NEWBY,DONOVAN

SUB IN by LUCAS,TE'JON

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMS,TAFARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by LUCAS, TE'JON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,TE'JON
ASSIST by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE



REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,ZION 00:41 39-36 V3
ASSIST by OLADAPO,DANIEL --

00:08 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:06 SUB OUT by SIMMS,TAFARI
00:06 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMIR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
SUB OUT by OLADAPO,DANIEL 00:06
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND, TREY 00:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 00:06
SUB IN by LAMPMAN,BLAKE 00:06

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee
20:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZION 20:00
SUB OUT by LAMPMAN,BLAKE 20:00
SUB OUT by KANGU,KEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by PARRISH,MICAH 20:00
SUB IN by OLADAPO,DANIEL 20:00
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,TREY 20:00
19:40 39-38 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE(IN the paint)
19:33 FOUL by LUCAS,TE'JON
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak) 19:33 40-38 V2
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN((fastbreak) 19:33 41-38 V3
19:21 MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH --
MISS LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint) 18:50
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
18:42 41-40 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,MICAH 18:30 44-40 V4
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN -
18:10 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH =
18:00 FOUL by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by OLADAPO,DANIEL 18:00 45-40 V5
18:00 SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
18:00 SUB IN by SIMMS,TAFARI
MISS FT by OLADAPO,DANIEL 18:00

== REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMIR
17:52 45-43 V2 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,TE'JON
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 17:37 48-43 V5
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN =
17:27 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMIR
17:24 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLADAPO,DANIEL =
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint) 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,TE'JON
17:12 48-45 V 3 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,MICAH(in the paint) 16:43 50-45 V5

16:22 50-47 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,MICAH(in the paint) 15:59

15:59 BLOCK by ALLEN,AMIR

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JOSH



15:54 50-49 V1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 15:32 53-49 V4
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN --

15:19 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:08
15:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JOSH
15:08 SUB IN by NEWBY,DONOVAN
MISS LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint) 14:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 14:43 55-49 V6

ASSIST by OLADAPO,DANIEL --
14:13 55-52 V3 GOOD 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

MISS LAYUP by OLADAPO,DANIEL(in the paint) 13:53
- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS, TAFARI
13:48 TURNOVER by SIMMS,TAFARI
STEAL by MOORE,JALEN 13:48
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 13:44
- REBOUND DEF by SIMMS, TAFARI
13:31 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAD(in the paint) 13:12 57-52 V5
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN --

12:52 TURNOVER by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
STEAL by PARRISH,MICAH 12:52
12:48 FOUL by LUCAS,TE'JON
GOOD FT by PARRISH,MICAH(fastbreak) 12:48 58-52 V6
12:48 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMIR
12:48 SUB OUT by SIMMS, TAFARI
12:48 SUB IN by COLEMAN,GRANT
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 12:48
SUB OUT by OLADAPO,DANIEL 12:48
SUB IN by KANGU,KEVIN 12:48
SUB IN by JIHAD,YUSUF 12:48
GOOD FT by PARRISH,MICAH(fastbreak) 12:48 59-52 V7
SUB OUT by PARRISH,MICAH 12:48
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION 12:48
12:48 SUB IN by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
12:31 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS, TE'JON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
12:27 59-54 V5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MOORE,JALEN 12:15
12:15 STEAL by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
11:59 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
FOUL by MOORE,JALEN 11:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
SUB OUT by KANGU,KEVIN 11:55
SUB OUT by JIHAD,YUSUF 11:55
SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZION 11:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 11:55
SUB IN by PARRISH,MICAH 11:55
SUB IN by OLADAPO,DANIEL 11:55
11:50 MISS 3PTR by NEWBY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 11:28 62-54 V 8
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 11:10

11:10 62-55 V7 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,GRANT
11:10 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint) 10:58 64-56 V 8



GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND, TREY
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD

MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by OLADAPO,DANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,MICAH
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by MOORE,JALEN

BLOCK by MOORE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD

FOUL by OLADAPO,DANIEL
FOUL by OLADAPO,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
SUB IN by TOWNSEND, TREY

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by OLADAPO,DANIEL

SUB OUT by OLADAPO,DANIEL

10:40
10:16
09:59
09:53
09:53
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:28
09:22
09:07

08:56
08:50
08:40
08:40
08:27

08:11
08:00
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:29
07:29
07:25
07:25

07:11
07:10
07:06
07:01

06:40
06:37
06:37
06:26

06:15
06:08
05:37

05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34

64-58

67-58

70-58
70-60

72-60

72-62

75-62

75-64

75-67

77-67

77-68

V 6

V9

V12
V 10

V12

V 10

V 13

V1l

V 8

V 10

V9

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEWBY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,TE'JON

FOUL by NEWBY,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by NEWBY,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
SUB IN by ALLEN,AMIR

SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,AMIR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by LUCAS,TE'JON

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,GRANT
SUB IN by SIMMS,TAFARI

STEAL by THOMAS,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMIR

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JOSH
ASSIST by LUCAS,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by SIMMS,TAFARI
MISS JUMPER by SIMMS,TAFARI

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMIR

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMIR

REBOUND OFF by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

MISS FT by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMMS,TAFARI

SUB IN by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE



SUB IN by KANGU,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND, TREY

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,JALEN

GOOD FT by YOUNG,ZION(fastbreak)

BLOCK by PARRISH,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREY
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ZION

FOUL by MOORE,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,JALEN
SUB IN by OLADAPO,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND, TREY(in the paint)

FOUL by TOWNSEND,TREY
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND, TREY
SUB OUT by KANGU,KEVIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
SUB IN by MOORE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ZION
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by OLADAPO,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OLADAPO,DANIEL

FOUL by YOUNG,ZION

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
REBOUND OFF by OLADAPO,DANIEL
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZION
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD
SUB IN by TOWNSEND, TREY

77-70 V7
79-70 V9
80-70 V10
80-72 V8
80-74 V6
80-75 V5
80-76 V4
80-77 V3

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,TE'JON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

SUB IN by NEWBY,DONOVAN

FOUL by NEWBY,DONOVAN

BLOCK by THOMAS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS, TE'JON
MISS LAYUP by LUCAS, TE'JON(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by NEWBY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JOSH

GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMIR(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by KANGU,KEVIN 00:55
00:41 MISS LAYUP by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMIR

FOUL by OLADAPO,DANIEL 00:40
SUB OUT by OLADAPO,DANIEL 00:40
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND, TREY 00:40
SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION 00:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 00:40
00:40 80-78 V2 GOOD FT by ALLEN,AMIR
00:40 MISS FT by ALLEN,AMIR
REBOUND DEF by KANGU,KEVIN --
00:36 FOUL by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 00:36
SUB IN by TOWNSEND, TREY 00:36
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN((fastbreak) 00:36 81-78 V3
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:36 82-78 V4
FOUL by MOORE,JALEN 00:33
00:33 MISS FT by LUCAS,TE'JON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 MISS FT by LUCAS,TE'JON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MICAH --
00:24 FOUL by LUCAS,TE'JON
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN 00:24 83-78 V5
GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN 00:24 84-78 V6
00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSTON,DEANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,TE'JON
00:12 84-80 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,TE'JON(in the paint)

FOUL by PARRISH,MICAH 00:12

SUB OUT by KANGU,KEVIN 00:12

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 00:12
00:12 84-81 V3 GOOD FT by LUCAS,TE'JON
00:12 SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,COURTNEY
00:12 SUB IN by NEWBY,DONOVAN
00:09 FOUL by ALLEN,AMIR

MISS FT by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:09

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAD 00:09

SUB IN by KANGU,KEVIN 00:09

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09

GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN((fastbreak) 00:09 85-81 V4
00:07 TURNOVER by THOMAS,JOSH

STEAL by YOUNG,ZION 00:07



